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Sports CoachiD&' Campa

%2OZ. Shri Ram IIa.rkh Yadn: Will the Minister of Education be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that in rol-
laboration with the National Institute of Sports, Patiala temporary coaching camps are going to be held at Dehra Dun and Naini Tal by the end of April, 1964; and

(b) if SO, the detail~ of the train-int:? I

The Deput7 MiJal.ster in the Ministry of EdncatioB (Shri Bhakt Dar-
&han): (a) The U.P. Council of Sports propose to organise certain coaching camps ... t Dehra Dun, Almora or Roorkee sometime in May-June, 1964 and for this purpose they have asked for the services of coaches from the National Institute of Sports, Patiala. The matter is receiving the attention of the Institute.

(b) The coaching camps are proposed to be conducted in athletiCl, cricket, basket ball, table-tennis, volley ball, badminton Gnd tenniJ.

Baekwa.rd Cla~ CommlsslOlL

r Shri Yamo.na Prasad
%203. {Mandai: .

l Shri Siddlah:

Will the Minister of HOme Aftalrl be pleased to state:

(a) whether the recommendatloD.l contained in the Backward Classes Commission report have been collll-
dered by Government; and
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(b) if so, the result thereof?

The Deputy Minister in the Minl!ll-
try of Home Main! (Sbrimati Cha.II-drasekhar): (a) and (b). In this
{:onection, a tten tion is invited to the Memorandum submitted to the House on the 3rd September, 1~
along with the report of the Commission and to the reply given to the unstarred questions No. 903 on the 14th August, 1961 and No. 2372 on
31-5-1962.

Merlt-Cam-Mea.u Sc o~

22M. Shrl Yamuna Prasad MaDdal:
Will the Minister of Uueatlon be pleased to state:

(a) the number of merit-cum-means scholarships allotted to each technical institute in Bihar durin,
IDe3-64;

(b) the amount given to each ina-
titute during the same period; and

(c) the amount of money given to Bihar for scholarships to be given to the pupils of other backward classes under the same Scheme?

The Minister of Education (Shri H.
C. Chagla): (a) In addition to the renewal of scholarships allotted previously, the number of fresh sholar-
ships to the first year students allotted to technical institutions in Bihar during academic session 1963-64 under the Merit-cum-Means Scholarships Scheme is given in the .Statement laid on the Table of the House [Placed in Library. See No. LT-2727/
64].

IDgher Secondary SClhoob ill South
ArulamaDII

2205. Shrimati Savitri Nlpm.: Will the Minister of Education be plealed to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Hindt and Urdu are the two media of instructions in the higher secondary schools in south Andamans (Port
Blair): and

(b) if so, whether separate teachers qualified to teach differeni subjects in

Hindi or Urdu have been provided in tbose schools?

The Minister of Education (Shrl II.
C. Cha&'Ia): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The detailed information 11 being collected and will be laid on tbe table of the Lok Sabha in due course.

Allahabad Pre-EumiuUoD C~
Centre

{
Shrl Vlshram Prasad:

%20'1. Shrl Prakash. Vir Shastri:
Shrl Yashpal Sin&'h.

Will the Minister of B_ AJra1ril be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that GoYemment have opened a pre-examl-
nation coaching centre for Scheduled Castel Scheduled Tribe candidates at Allahabad;

(b) the number of teacher-student ratio in the said school; and

(C) the total amount including fee., boarding spent per student?

The Deputy Minister in the MinJstry ot Home A1fairs (ShrimaU Chandrasekhar): (a) Yes.

(b) All the teachers are employed only part-time. The ratio of part-time teachers to students as on 31 1 1~ 3
Wtas 36: 52 There are a large number of subjects to be taught.

(c) About R.!. 200 per .tudent per month during 1962-e3. This include. aU the expenditure.

